Illinois law.

Section 299.430  Revocation 

a)	In addition to the methods of revocation outlined in Section 40 of the Act, if the Program Director determines that a released person has violated any condition or rule, and/or that the safety of others requires that conditional release be immediately suspended, he/she may be taken into custody and transported to a secure facility pending judicial review. 

b)	Within 48 hours after returning a person ordered to conditional release to a secure facility, the Program Director shall prepare a statement showing probable cause for the detention to the Attorney General or State's Attorney with a request that he/she immediately file a petition to revoke the order for conditional release with the committing court. 

c)	Pending the revocation hearing under Section 40(b)(4) of the Act, a person ordered to a plan of conditional release may be detained in a jail, hospital or facility. 
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